NK-NL 230308 E
5 - 9
4
Technical data
4
Leakage rate
None = low leakage rate VAV terminal
S = Very low leakage rate VAV terminal
O = without controls
5
1
Ordering information:
:Standard terminals
- quantity of terminals
- complete digit code8/9
- terminal size or model
- air volume setting (V ,V  etc)max min
- control handing (omission defaults
  standard handing - right side)
- if applicable, electric reheat coil
  capacity
:Non standard terminals
- for non standard terminals a full
  description and / or drawing are
  requested
S
S
R Please contact Sales specialist if required =
G =rectangular outlet with hot water reheat coil
A = 1-row hot water reheat
B = 2-row hot water reheat
D = 4-row hot water reheat
S
6
8 ：Heating capacity
1 = Heating capacity 1KW
None = No Heater
9 ：Casing material
P = Galvanized steel + painting
S = SUS304 + Aluminium paint
None = Galvanized steel
NK-NL 230308 E
2
Type  description:
·Multi-leaf  aerofoil aluminium damper
    blade with full shut off option.
Low noise production.·
Suitable for large air volumes.·
Suitable for all control functions VAV, ·
    CAV, shut-off to maximise system
    energy savings.
Flo-Cross, 2×12 points averaging ·
    and signal amplification airflow
    sensor, better than ensures air flow
    measurement accuracy of  ±2.5%
    in its operation range.
Maintenance free.·
Technical information
Casing:
Single or double wall, air-tight
construction made of galvanized
sheet steel. Casing air leakage is
class  A according to standard EN1751.
NKS low leakage version is class C
according to standard EN1751.
Insulation: